# **S40.00 2707**

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSI SERVICE II CORP		07/27/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HS TM, INC.
Street Address:	220 CONTINENTAL DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 115
City:	NEWARK
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19713
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2707639	DXGROUP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)226-1995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 226-7700

Email: ajakobsson@yeellp.com, dalexander@yeellp.com

Correspondent Name: ANNA JAKOBSSON
Address Line 1: 110 GREENE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1002R
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA JAKOBSSON
Signature:	/ANNA JAKOBSSON/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0140

900073802

Date:	04/06/2007
-------	------------

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Assignment Step 2 HSI Service II to HS TM Complete Signed\_United States#page1.tif source=Assignment Step 2 HSI Service II to HS TM Complete Signed\_United States#page2.tif source=Assignment Step 2 HSI Service II to HS TM Complete Signed\_United States#page3.tif source=Assignment Step 2 HSI Service II to HS TM Complete Signed\_United States#page4.tif source=Assignment Step 2 HSI Service II to HS TM Complete Signed\_United States#page5.tif source=Assignment Step 2 HSI Service II to HS TM Complete Signed\_United States#page6.tif source=Assignment Step 2 HSI Service II to HS TM Complete Signed\_United States#page7.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0141

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks is made and entered into as of April 1, 2006, by and among HSI Service II Corp., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 220 Continental Drive, Suite 115, Newark, Delaware 19713 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and HS TM, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 220 Continental Drive, Suite 115, Newark, Delaware 19713 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks set forth in the Schedule of Trademarks annexed hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in, to and under the TRADEMARKS.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS; and

Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record Assignee as the owner of the TRADEMARKS and the applications and registrations herein assigned.

[end of text]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0142

July IN WIT June, 2006.	INESS WHEREOF, the parties have	e executed this instrument this <u>27<sup>17+</sup></u> day of
<b>12</b> 8		
		HSI Service II Corp.
	Ву: _	CEST Pay
	Name	e: Graham Stanley
	Title:	Vice President & Treasurer
	Ø.	
United States an Drive, Suite 115 of satisfactory ev who acknowledge	d Vice President & Treasurer of HSI So, Newark, Delaware 19713, who is persidence) to be the person whose name is	ersonally appeared Graham Stanley a citizen of the ervice II Corp. with an address of 220 Continental sonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis is subscribed to the within written instrument and his authorized capacity and that by his signature on e acted, executed the instrument.  HS TM, Ind.
	By:	e: Michael S. Ettinger
		•
	Title:	Vice President & Secretary
of satisfactory ev who acknowledg the instrument, h	, Newark, Delaware 19713, who is persyldence) to be the person whose name is ged to me that he executed the same in lee, or the entity upon behalf of which he	rsonally appeared Michael S. Ettinger a citizen of STM, Inc. with an address of 220 Continental sonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis is subscribed to the within written instrument and his authorized capacity and that by his signature on e acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Public	ria Bauci	

2

HSI Service II Corp. to HS TM, Inc. (R)

## **United States**

		Reg. No.
Registrations:	ACCLEAN	2090717
	ALOE SOFT & DESIGN	2961500
	ARUBA	2074366
	ARUBA	2195794
	ARUBA & DESIGN	2814971
	ARUBA BAR CODING ABC & DESIGN	3024590
	ARUBA EZ & DESIGN	2672287
	AVIMARK	2509748
	BEST CHOICE & DESIGN	1930433
	BLU-BITE	2120134
	CALIGOR	2249762
	CALIGOR	2315750
	CALIGOR	2315751
	CALIGOR	2950092
	CEHP & DESIGN	2281806
	CHOICEHEALTH	2449777
	CRITERION	3136521
	CYBER-GEL	2453014
	CYBERTECH	2925707
	DDO	2502851
	DEHP DE HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS DEDICATED TO EXCELLENCE & DESIGN	2668293
	DEHP DE HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS DEDICATED TO EXCELLENCE & DESIGN	2874076
	DENTRIX	2136429
	DENTRIX CLARITY & DESIGN	3126507
	DENTRIX DENTALCARE	1534838
	DENTRIX IMAGERAY	2664385
	DENTRIX PROFESSOR	2323866
	DERMAPOINT	2961222
	DERMATOUCH	2527676
	DIGITAL DENTAL OFFICE	2484064
	DRC DENTAL RESOURCE CENTER & DESIGN	3138959
	DRI-GARD	2218904
	DXGROUP	2707639
	DXONE	2499409
	E & DESIGN	2469874
	EASY CURE	2582700
	EASY DENTAL	1659551
	EASY DOC	2483444
	EASY MEDICAL	1782527
	EASY RAY	3139916

HSI Service II Corp. to HS TM, Inc. (R)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0144

Registrations:	EASY TO USE. EASY TO OWN. & DESIGN	2546764
(continued)	EASYIMAGE & DESIGN	2915131
	EASYSTRETCH	3155043
	ELASTEX	2713609
	EVERYTHING DENTAL	2999143
	G GIBBCO & DESIGN	1091960
	GIBRALTAR	2220455
	GLOVE CLUB	2587700
	HENRY SCHEIN	1612595
	HENRY SCHEIN & S LOGO	1996491
	HENRY SCHEIN & S LOGO	1942625
	HENRY SCHEIN & S LOGO	1938682
	HENRY SCHEIN & S LOGO	1937275
	HENRY SCHEIN & S LOGO	1937276
	HENRY SCHEIN & S LOGO	1941020
	HENRY SCHEIN & S LOGO	1959988
	HENRY SCHEIN & S LOGO	2075549
	HENRY SCHEIN & S LOGO	2415807
	HENRY SCHEIN & S LOGO PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE TRANSITIONS	3135945
	HENRY SCHEIN CARES & DESIGN	3158803
	HENRY SCHEIN SEAL OF EXCELLENCE AND DESIGN	1873726
	HENRY SCHEIN SEAL OF EXCELLENCE AND DESIGN	1871718
	HENRY SCHEIN SEAL OF EXCELLENCE AND DESIGN	1872196
	HENRYSCHEIN.COM CLICK, ORDER AND PURR & DESIGN	2581966
	HENRYSCHEIN.COM CLICK, ORDER AND SAY AHH & DESIGN	2585147
	IDENT.COM	2454025
	ILLUSION	2805816
	IMAGECAM	2582984
	INTEGRA MEDICAL	2432536
	INTEGRA MEDICAL CONNECTING THE WORLD & DESIGN	2432535
	IONOSPHERE	1695749
	LABNET	2925351
	LABNET DIRECT	3145797
	MAXICIDE	1983260
	MAXICLENS	1692283
	MAXIDISPENZ	2066879
	MAXIMA	2412695
	MAXIMA	2480871
	MAXIMA	2886674
	MAXIMA	1937410
	MAXISPRAY	1857468
	MAXISTRIP	2080905
	MAXISWEEP	2418819

HSI Service II Corp. to HS TM, Inc. (R)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0145

Registrations:	MAXITEMP	2144696
(continued)	MAXITEST	1981409
(00/11/14/04)	MAXIZYME	1990047
	MBM	2251535
	MBM	2249763
	MEER DENTAL & DESIGN	1502929
	NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES	2100520
	NATURAL	0997634
	NATURAL ELEGANCE	2576926
	NITRONOX	3148180
	NYTRILE & DESIGN	2524284
	OTOLARIS	3008937
	PERFECT DAY SCHEDULING	2349898
	PERI-MIX	2065518
	POWERPAY	2869857
	PRECISION-TORQUE	2671408
	PRIVILEGES & DESIGN	2736193
	PRO REPAIR & DESIGN	1740209
	PRO SERVICE & DESIGN	3024534
	PRO SERVICE & DESIGN	3032950
	PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE TRANSITIONS (Stylized)	2322870
	PURE GRIP	2572233
	REFERRAL REWARDS DENTRIX DENTAL SYSTEMS & DESIGN	2507649
	S LOGO	2843292
	S LOGO	2895715
	S LOGO	2910828
	S LOGO	2845052
	S LOGO	2895717
	S LOGO	2895720
	S LOGO	2895722
	S LOGO	2895723
	S LOGO	2895788
	SCHEIN	1618364
	SCHOOL HENRY SCHEIN BACK TO SCHOOL PROGRAM AND DESIGN	2957281
	SENSI-FREE	2463659
	STRATOSPHERE	1695750
	SULLIVAN-SCHEIN	2928881
	SULLIVAN-SCHEIN A HENRY SCHEIN COMPANY & DESIGN	2959614
	SULLIVAN-SCHEIN A HENRY SCHEIN COMPANY EVERYTHING DENTAL & DESIGN	3036638
	SULLIVAN-SCHEIN DENTAL & DESIGN	2288831
	SULLIVAN-SCHEIN DENTAL & DESIGN	2318147
	SULLIVANSCHEIN.COM CLICK, ORDER AND SMILE & DESIGN	2585148

HSI Service II Corp. to HS TM, Inc. (R)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0146

#### **Schedule of Trademarks** Page 4 of 5 Registrations: SURE TIP 2409476 (continued) 2299985 SYNGAUZE 1505879 **TELELOG** THE RESOURCE FOR HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONALS 2980261 TOMORROW'S GLOVES TODAY! 3035668 TROPOSPHERE 1804086 **TRUGAUZE** 3002754 **TRUVIEW** 2893819 UNIVERSAL FOOTCARE PRODUCTS 2092956 **URISPEC** 2268473 **VET BASE** 1663341 VIPER RAY 2823749 **VIPERCAM** 2230904 **VIPERSOFT** 2232200 WE KEEP DENTISTS SMILING 3051620 3093062 WELL CONNECTED & DESIGN

ZAHN DENTAL LABORATORY DIVISION & DESIGN

**ZODIAC** 

HSI Service II Corp. to HS TM, Inc. (R)

2717612

2752868

REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0147

## **United States**

		<u>Appl. No.</u>
Applications:	DERMIS ELECTRONIC MEDICAL RECORDS (Stylized)	78/558,098
	EASY CAM	78/401,597
	HELPING HEALTH HAPPEN	78/811,046
	HENRY SCHEIN & S LOGO CRITERION	78/696,660
	HENRY SCHEIN RX SERVICES & S LOGO	78/246,920
	MAXIGRIP	78/787,716
	MAXIMINT	78/319,373
	PERI & DESIGN	78/180,683
	PERI & DESIGN	78/180,800
	PREPARE-TO-CARE GLOBAL DISASTER HEALTHCARE RESPONSE PROGRAM & DESIGN	78/806,612
	TENDER-AID	78/919,698

HSI Service II Corp. to HS TM, Inc. (R)

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/06/2007 REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0148